
Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-0254 Name: 2018 Retaining Wall Maintenance: Contract Award

Status:Type: resolution Passed

File created: In control:2/23/2018 Public Works and Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 3/13/2018

Title: Joint resolution authorizing a contract with Alliance Contractors, Inc., Woodstock, Illinois, in the
amount of $1,180,202.50 for the repair and stabilization of an existing sheet piling wall adjacent to the
multi-use path on the north side of Grass Lake Road, appropriating a supplemental amount of
$85,000 of Matching Tax funds, and designated as Section 16-00059-11-BR.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-0254   Bid Tab, Retaining Wall Maintenance Contract Award.pdf, 2. 18-0254   Justification of
Bid, Retaining Wall Maintenance.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedLake County Board3/13/2018 1 Pass

recommended for adoption to the consent
agenda

Financial & Administrative
Committee

3/7/2018 1 Pass

approved and referred on to the Financial
and Administrative Committee

Public Works and Transportation
Committee

3/7/2018 1 Pass

Lake County Illinois Printed on 5/9/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

