DRAF T Request for Approval

of Change in Plans

Date: 12/3/2018 ; Local Agency: Lake County

Request No. 3 L)E_l Final Project Name: Grass Lake Road Ret. Wall Rehab.

Contractor: Alliance Conlraclors, Inc. Section No.: 16-00059-11-BR

Address: 1166 Lake Avenue Contract Amount:. § 1,180,202.50
Woodstock, IL 60098 P/O No.:

| recommend that this addition be made to  the above contract.

MFT Funds Included:D
The estimated quantities are shown below and the contractor agrees to furnish the materials and do the work at the unit prices.

Item # ltem Description Unit [Changed Quantity| UnitPrice | paduorny | Total Addition Total Deduction
5 | TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE 4 INCH SQ YD 63.90 11.00 D $ - [s 702.90
6 |SEEDING CLASS 4A ACRE 0.013[ _ 10,000.00 D $ 130.00
16 |PROTECTIVE COAT SQ YD 966.00 0.10 A $ 96.60 | $ -
50 |MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS UNIT 2.43 1.00 D $ - |8 2.43
57 |BICYCLE RAILING TO BE REMOVED AND REINSTALLED FOOT 10.00 76.80 A $ 768.00 | § -
61 |EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (SPECIAL) SQ YD 63.90 4.00 D $ - |8 255.60
67 |STRUCTURAL REPAIR OF CONCRETE (DEPTH EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5 INCH) SQ FT 137.280 765.00 A $ 105,019.20 | § -
68 |STRUCTURAL REPAIR OF CONCRETE (DEPTH GREATER THAN 5 INCH) SQFT 59.833 765.00 A $ 45,772.25 | § -

$ - | -
505 _|CLASS C PATCHES TYPE Il 8 INCH SQ YD 405.94 125.00 A $ 50,742.50 | § -
521 |T & M REPAIR OF DAMAGED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CULVERT DOLLAR 2024.39 1.00 A $ 2,024.39 [ § -
$ - $ -
$ - $ =
$ - $ =
$ - $ =
$ - 1% =
$ = $ =
$ - $ -
$ K -
$ = $ -
g - $ -
$ = \B =
$ - $ -
$ - | -
$ — s .
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ = $ 5
$ - $ g
$ = $ =
$ = $ =
$ - $ -
§ Z $ =
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - [§ -
$ K -
$ - s -
Total Changes:| $ 204,422.94 | § 1,090.93

BLR 13210 (Rev. 11/07/13)
Printed 12/20/2018 10f2



- Request No. 3 Total Net Change: $ 203,332.01

Amount of Original Contract: $ 1,180,202.50

Amount of Previous Change Orders: $ 14,240.20

Amount of adjusted/final contract: $ 1,397,774.71
Total net addition todate $ 217,572.21 which is 18.44 % of the contract price.

State fully the nature and reason for the change:

ltems #5, #6, and #61 are deductions based on revised final quantity after checking
Item #16 represents a correction for the mistaken entry on C.O. #2 of this item as a deduction instead of an addition. Additional concrete work was done resulting in additional Protective Coat
Items #50 and #57 represent corrections of mistaken quantities entered on C.O. #2

Items #67 and #68 represent the final as-built quantities for those items. _Item #521 was for repair of an unknown pipe culvert damaged during temporary signal pole installation.

Item #505 represents a change from the Plan Class D Palches to Class C patches. (Confined area would have made proper compaction difficult. Coincrete used instead)

When the net increase or decrease in the cost of the contract is $10,000.00 or more, or the time of completion is increased or decreased by 30 days or more, one of the following statements must be checked:
(for LCDOT, please check a box at all times}

E The undersigned has determined that the circumstances which necessitate this change were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.
D The undersigned has determined that the change is germane to the original contract as signed.

D The undersigned has determined that this change is in the best interest of the Local Agency and is authorized by law.

] T Af
Prepared By: [gjﬂj[ ;/2 ’J/g{rm ;jﬂ')q Date: 12/l 6/%

Print Name & Title: Roibert D. Gibbons Resident Technician

Checked By: /Zg’ﬂ—, 2 ,‘A}E 7 /.j_w Date: Z{(_? ‘// 5

Accounting: Date:
Approval
Recommended: Date:

County Engineer

Note: BLR 13210 as updated for LCDOT by GP 6/1/18
Submit 2 copies of this form to IDOT per Agreement of Understanding for MFT projects

BLR 13210 (Rev. 11/07/13)
Printed 12/20/2018 20f2




SECTION NO.:
PROJECT:

16-00059-11-BR

Grass Lake Road Retaining Wall Rehabilitation

CHANGE ORDER SCHEDULE

APPROPRIATED AMOUNT: __ $1,195,000.00
AWARDED AMOUNT:  $1,180,202.50 10% = $ 1,298,222.75
FUND(S): MT
DATE
CHANGE ACCUMULATIVE
ORDER NO. DESCRIPTION SUBMITTED | APPROVED COST (+/_-) COST %
Pavement marking tape and work zone marking
1 removal 4/17/2018 4/30/2018 | $ 410226 | $ 4,102.26 0.348%
Structural Repair of Concrete additional areas 6/15/2018 | 11/16/2018 |$ 10,137.94 [ $ 14,240.20 1.207%
3 Final Balancing and Class C Patches 12/18/2018 $ 203,332.01 | $ 217,572.21 18.435%




q/dIN

@ uosjned ' |9y
Sl

dOLOVYLNOD 3DNVITIV

“ONI

‘noA juey)

"321JJ0 N0 eW0D aseald ‘suoyisanb Aue aaey noA 4

‘JuswdAed Joj JwIqns pue mainal asea|d

VS W -grozzr J3qO33Q UO 38pLIq JO J3UI0I ISEIYINOS Je LBAIND padewep

duuedal Joy 6€°470°T $ JO UNOWE Y3 Uy 6-Z008H Sulig Junodde 92404 puly asea|d payoeny
it

:UdWIRUSY

Z008# 80fr 1DV
'0) eY/)lem Suluiersy peoy axe ssels :ay

suoqqlo W3Oy INLLY
81009 11 ‘?))IsAuagn

PeOY JAISayauIM "M 009
uoneyodsuel] Jo UOISIAIG AJUNOD e

8TOT ‘YT 43quaA0N

6016-8EE-G18 XVd  006S-8EE-C18 :3OIH40
86009 SIONITTI ‘DOLSAOOM » INNIAY IV 9911 “ ‘

"ONI ‘SHOLOVHINOO JONVITIV



ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS, INC.

1166 Lake Avenue
Woodstock, Hlinois 60098

Telephone (815) 338-5900
Facsimile (815) 338-9109
ACH# | 8002-9
ROUTE:  Grass Leke Rd SECTION: 16-00059-11-8R COUNTY: Lake AUTH, NO.:
FORCE ACCOUNT WORK PERFORMED : Repalr damaged culvert - SE cormet of bridge CONTRACT: Payroli Amount Exgible
for Unemployment Tax
5700000  $12,960.00
Mon Tues Wed Thurg Fil Sat o.T. oT. Houily  heurance Payrall Easnings
LABOR EXPENSE: 100818 10/09/48  10A10/18  10/11/18  10/12/18  10/1318  Total S.T. X1.8 X 2.0 Rate Amount  Amount To Date FU.T. ST
Laborer - Jose Rodriguez - 78 / 400, 4.00 7 $4272 < $170.88 -  $170.88 7 $13.424.78 £0.00 $0.00
Operator - Joremy Lynn - 150 400" 400 $49.30. $197.207 $197207 $0.511.80 $0.00 §167.20 -
Carpenter Foreman - William Kline - mt/ 400 4.00 $49.35 . $197.40 ~  $197.40- $56,830.46 $0.00 $0.00
$565.48 ~  $565.48 $0.00 $197.20
000 .00 0.00 0.00 12.00 . 0.00 1200 7 0.00 0.00
PENSION & WELFARE HOURS RATE
LABORERS - 1035, 582, 288, 78, 152 4807 $2851 $114.04 -
OPERATDRS - 150 400/ 538.28 $157.12 -
CARPENTERS - 2087, 2008 400/ $31.13 $126.92
1200 , 12.00 - SUB-TOTAL LABOR $063.50
CHECK CHECK
PLUS 35% $337.26 ~
PAYROLL ADDITIVES:
SUB-TOTAL LABOR $1,300.81 .~
WORKMEN'S COMP. INS. - 26.87% OF : $565.48°  $150.817
PUBLIC LIAB. & PROP.DAMAGE INS.
EXCL. TRUCK DRIVERS - 18.08% OF : s565.48” 510722 7
FED. UNEMPLOYMENT TAX - 0.80% OF : $0.00 $0.00
STATE UNEMPLOYMENT TAK - 6.925% OF : $107.207  $1366 -
FEDERAL SOC SEC.TAX -7.65% OF : so85.487 4226
TOTAL PAYROLL ADDITIVES $31485 <
PLUS 10% OF TOTAL PAYROLL ADDITIVES $31.50 |/ TOTAL PAYROLL ADDITIVES $346.45 7
TOTAL LABOR $1,647.26]

{HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS A COPY OF THAT PORTION OF THE PAYROLL
WHICH APPLIES TO THE ABOVE STATED WORK AND THAT THE RATES SHOWN FOR TAXES AND
INSURARCE ARE ACTUAL COSTS.

Michael J. Paulson, President



ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS, INC.

1166 Lake Avenue
Woodstock, Illinois 60098

Telephone (815) 338-5900
Facsimile (815) 338-9109

ROUTE: Grass Lake Rd SECTION: 16-00059-11-BR COUNTY: Lake AUTH. NO.; 0
‘ORCE ACCOUNT WORK PERFORMED : Repair damaged culvert - SE comer of bridge CONTRACT: 0
Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fei Sat Total
IQUIPMENT EXPENSE: 10/8/2018  10/9/2018 10/10/2018 10M172018 10/12/2018 10/13/2018 Hours Rate Amount
102 - Ford F350 Pickup ~ 400 400 $ 20.72?/ $82.68
‘H-581 - JD Compact Excavator 400 400°'% 2671 $108.84 <

TOTAL EQUIPMENT EXPENSE : $189.72| -



ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS, INC.

1166 Lake Avenue
Woodstock, Illinois 66098

Telephone (815) 338-5900
Facsimile (815) 338-9109

ROUTE:  Grass Lake Rd SECTION:  16-00059-11-8R COUNTY:  Lake AUTH. NO.: 0
ORCE ACCOUNT WORK PERFORMED : Repair damaged cuivert - SE comer of bridge CONTRACT: 0
Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri 8at Total

JATERIAL EXPENSE : 10/8/2018  10/9/2018 10/10/2018 10/11/2018 10/12/2018 10/13/2018 Units Rate Amount

2" Galvanized Culvert Pipe - Taken From Stock - LF-~ 1.7~ 175 $16.95 " $29.66.

2" Culvert Bands - Taken From Stock - EA 200 < 200 $18.95 $33.90

jilt Bag - Midwest Const. Products - EA 1,00, 100 $85.00). $85.00-
SUB-TOTAL MATERIAL §148.56
PLUS - 15% $22.28
TOTAL MATERIAL EXPENSE :

AFFIDAVIT

“HIS IS TC CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIAL ENTERED ON THIS FORCE ACCQUNT BILEL WHICH WAS TAKEN FROM STOCK iS SHOWN AT OUR COST

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES :

chael J. Paulson, President

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS£ ~Z DAY OF !L 42; 2018

’/”_7

/ZMQ

NOTARY PUBLIC



ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS, INC.

1166 Lake Avenue
Woedstock, Hlinois 60098

Telephone (815) 338-5900
Facsimile (815) 338-9109

ROUTE:  Grass Lake Rd SECTION: 16-00059-11-BR COUNTY:  Lake AUTH. NO.: 0
FORCE ACCOUNT WORK PERFORMED : Repair damaged culvert - SE corner of bridge CONTRACT: o
SUMMARY OF EXPENSES :
Total Labor Expense $1,647.26 7
Total Equipmant Expense $189.72 ~
Total Material Expense $170.84 —
Totat Sub-Cantractor Expense $0.00
Sub Total Force Account Work $2,007.82 .
Plus Bond Cost @ 0.75% $15.08 -
Plus 10% of Bond Cost $1.51 .~
TOTAL AMOUNT FORCE ACCOUNT WORK :
APPROVED:

RESIDENT ENGINEER



{2050 'AaY) 588 09

sageiussaiday SRS

£102/ee/30 el

il JouIsKg 150
Joequoy reuibug

saqeEsaItay aLnﬁLu.J_ou =

‘d3A0HddY

:dJ3N0HddY

v

SHHVAIE.

==t

2K, T g A%

: —
53 G4V SPg 3 L8 | A Lsifg _ as ™™ "L %99
- (4 bid T CTND L0 P 20/ Qstd C¥YH Baoz
e Sinon | Ai0Sge( Jiing IS8 OpOyy JeIriIeiue 1S
uepaloseq jo Jsquiny | :uonduoseq
a3sn vIid3aLvin . a3asn LNIWLINDA
|
|
|
{
n
h-— 1§ W h TR - .m.i“..uvau <
2 . LS @ih WPEEy - v T
U, =i PTas s34 h e TP B A g
BUIPSAY) W DIEg) ; :
X WM%%,H)M:OLL oL > 4_ UCHEOWSSEIC) JENICAN ‘SWEN
HO8v1

%pag 40

"ON 18lo1d
"ON Qer

ON RBJUCT
I-Q ousig

P A FED

anoy

a0y o AN m.r.sd nTrm "HIOM [0 uogesoT pue uondinsaq

"ON U0REZLOUINY

Q\\Q\.n\

g1eg ON toa.mw_

uopoeg:

Aunog

uoday Ajleg 3IO0M B3

e

‘..Noemﬁ.mowl - G iv,::.v‘ Eﬁmncoo

uopevnodsuey| jo
weuedsq siouly



@d Tansportation

Payroli
X Contractor or __ Subcontractor & No. .Route Section Payrofl No.
Grass Lake Road Wait 16-00059-11-BR 22

Alliance Contractors Inc. County Project No For Week Ending

Address ACI JOB #8002 10/13/18
Contract No.
) 2y Q) @ (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11}
Name and Individual Eam Hours and Days Worked Totat Rate Amount Total Deductions Wages
Identification Number Cod® SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT Hours  ofPay  Eamed Eamed poqornl FicA  Stae | Other  Total | P2idfor
10/07 10/08 10/09 10/10 10711 10/12 10113 W/H Tax W/H Tax Deductions ~ Veek

Diedrick, Eric M wloploRes| |soo] | | | | | soo 4930200| 41040| 300138 47.85| 3140 1875| 2849] 12649| 28421
32965 N. Figh LLake Road
Round Lake, IL 60073
(847)740-3112
Duensing, Steven R wlor|T|ree] | [soof [soo] [ [ 1600] 2565/1.25] 43040] 64560 4351 3203 2937 33.11| 130.88] 29954
2862 Cobblestone Drive
Crystal Lake, IL 60012
Kline, William T w |caldlor 1.00] 1.00 1.50| 1.00 4.50 98.70| 2,02335| 2,023.35| 240.10| 15479| 10016| B0.83| 57598| 1.447.37
1005 N. Oak Creek Dive REG 8.00 8.00 8.00| 8.00 32.00 49.35
Genoa, IL 60135
(815)784-5075
Lynn, Jeremy R w |oP|J[ReG] | soof soo] [8o00f 8oo] [ 3200] 49.3072.00| 1.64160| 164160| 12470 12558 81.26] 11293 44447 1,187.13
40429 102nd Place
Genoa City, W1 53128
Michelsen, Thomas R w [calJdlpr 1.50 1.50 3.00 102.40 | 1,536.00| 194560 178.04] 11751 76.03| 61.44] 431.02| 1.104.98
501 Marawood Drive REG 8.00| 8.00 8.00 24.00) 51.20
Woaodstock, IL 60098
(815)337-3562
Reyes, Julio E Hlem|Tlreg] | Tsoeof [ [ [ T sod 31.68| 25344 126720 37.01 1939 1255 2528 9423 159.21
8532 Lawrence Court
Schiller Park, IL 60176
Rodriguez, Jose | H [a]|J|reg| | soof soofl [ 800 soo] | 3200 42.72| 1,367.04| 1,367.04| 130.08| 104.58| 67.67| 13226| 43457 93247
1607 10th Court
Waukegan, IL 60085
Sass, Alan B w |TE | J]or 1,00 1.00) 58.50 | 37050| 1,569.75| 34.18] 2834] 17.89] 76668 157.07] 213.43
1614 Olcott Road REG 8.00 8.00 39,00
Marengo, IL 60152
() -
Reviewed by: [[] No work [] suspended [] compileted

Signature of State Offigial

NOTE: A centified copy of each weekly payroll must be submitted by the prime contractor within seven (7) days of the regular payment date.

*See instruction page for codes to be entered

SBE 48 (Rev. 06/14/11)



@d'lansportaﬂon

Payroll
X Contractor or __ Subcontractor & No. Route Section Payroll No.
Grass Lake Road Wall 16-00059-11-BR 22
Alliance Contractors Inc. County Project No For Week Ending
Address ACI JOB #8002 10713118
Conlract No.
(1) @ @y @r 5) (€ () (8 (S) (10 (1)
Name and Eadividual ! Eam ~ Hours and Days Worked Total Rate Amount Total Deductions Wages
identification Number Code syN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT Hours of Pay Eamed Eamed ..o Fica State Other Total Paid for
$0/07 10/08 10/09 1010 10/11 10/12 10/13 WiH Tax W/H Tax Deductions; YVeek
Spring, Shane M wltAlJlree| | 8ol | | | | sod 43.22| 34576| 1,728.80| 35.06| 2645 17.12] 1298 9159 25417
7801 8. Union Road
Union, IL 60180
(815)482-9005
Tessmer, Brian S W | TE oT 0.59 0.50 58.80 460.60| 1,489.60 72.35 35.23 22.21 93.07 222.86 237.74
402 Timber Drive REG 3.00 8.00 11.00] 39.20
Harvard, 1L 60033
() = =
Reviewed by: [] No wark [ ] Suspended [] compileted
Signature of State Official

NOTE: A cerlified copy of each weekly payroll must be submitted by the prime contractor within seven (7} days of the regular payment date.

“See instruction page for codes to be entered

SBE 48 (Rev. 06/14/11)




"pensesas SWEY Y LSS §L0Z-COOZ @ Uistay [eysteus iy

(W02 10 ENUEOEOURFEDIWINVS) SNIUHIE IINTY Jo) pasadaud ABaSnXa Uaaq sey yodas gy) w pelusseasdes jJuewdinbe ey|

‘uonEuLojul arow 40} ebed diaH ino uo BpING RINRAId AIBACSEY 1SCD BY) ISIA “IUld Y008 eng eley [eIusy
y21EW Jou Aew sejel esoy) 'S31EPAN BUIUO juBNbey GIOW 0) BNP UBABMOH (S)BIE(] LIOISIAGY PE}OB(es By} 104 S61el JRINGOR JS0W 3Y) &I 388y

8LOZ JIEH puz ;18 posiAsy

wjoLvs %8¢ 10'e @ (Bupessado) jany
WP LLES %EL {dry2soume) paupu)
ow/09°L02 %8 (dysseuma) 930
oWw/GZ rERS [ {diysspumo) InewaAD
w2 LvL LS %y (diysseumo) uoneasdeq
LTSy afeiusdlog juatueiy

uonesojy Juswe|3 ejey

26°81$ &3ex Buip)
SLBY siey Agpuelg

Apnoy SO o8N SAOY-UON
L2'azs (9 A% ZL'ors eLPLLS 8S710LS S¥01S'Z$ oy

5 (%001} 3800 Buppuodp AunoH
(%6001) 1960 diysseumg

# . - ] Aunoy peysnipy
(%5°6 :9002)
(£Z°19) (1Z°28) {so'geg) (82'8119) 1835 [SPOY
(%€ 101
S£°0$ vEES £r'6$ vLEES ‘stoug] ) uoiey
sjueunsnfpy
61228 SPZIS 00228 000818 00°5248 00°985'2$ BOIBY paysugng
Aunoy Aunoy Auncy fireg Apisap Apguow
1509 Bupessdg
«w?IBH YMHJ PAIRWNED $1909 diysoumy

1802 Bunesado pajewnse Aunay syl sryd g2 | AG POPIMP 186D BUSISUMO HIUCW Biy 0 [ENDO B B1BY VMHY «
sa)ey joog eng

gy WBiam Bunesedo
ynazsg pedesy - Ayoede] 1e¥ong Sdous uoloeoid JoJeIad0
dy 1°g¢ Jemadesion JeN jesaq apoy Jemod

(€102 "2sip) QOS 405 uoiRINBYUOD

sqf $19°04
Jubapy
SUOLN 0'G - L'P

85810 &4
QJYO N8
@wa? SI0JRABIXT J0RdW0D FIIUNOK JBIMELD
© (£10Z 291p) Q05 a199q

B8L0Z ‘21 JoqWaAON ﬁo{ SISPOW paAeg || Ul L6-H 10} sjususnipy
a?@ SN Ul umoys seaud jy

).70 woysBMILaWLdINbe MMM

“Yoremiuawidinby 7



"peniases by iy uoued 810Z-800Z @ weidy (euajew gy

(woosiopenuosssuege@Uins) SNINHIB IINTY Jof paredard fansnpxas uoeq sey poded siy) W pejueseldes Juswdinbe ey

‘upfleunoul ajow 1oj abed diey Jno U BRING I9NpaId AIBAGOEY 10D BUY} NSIA “Ilild ¥00H Mg B1EN |RIUSY

yojew Jou Aew $8)eJ @SaY) 'sejepdn euyuo Juenbayy eJow 0} AN EAMOH ‘(8)81e(] UOISIAGY PEIDe|es ey) JOj SBIES 0]BINIJE 150 6\ eI BSey)

B10Z ABH PUT 918 pPosiAey

/BT TS %L 10's @ (Buyesedo) eny
W0 683 %00 (diysseumn) Ja3u1pu|
owi/gG v %S (dwseumo) 249
ow/IZ 6vT3 %BE {dsieumD) MRITAQ
oW L0GS %5 (dnsupumo) uoneIseIGa(
engeA aBejusaied jusitaig
ucpedofy juowa] ajey
50°218 |18y Bulpg
pres a1Ry Aqpuels
Aunoy STIeY O5(1 SAOY-UON
zL0%8 56513 61'8$ Ly°85$ 165528 v0-oves oy,
- (%001} 1800 Bunessdp ApnoH
(%001) 1500 diysssumO
= = . > AunoH pejsnfpy
(%6°26 :9002)
(29°08) (vs'v8) {€0'818) {0z'va3) feay |9pow
(%9°40)
¥1°0$ 1018 00°F$ A4} :sjoug) ) uoiBey
Kueunenipy
10'12$ c6'G1$ 00'6$ C0'€98 00°052% 00'068% s91eY pousigng
Aunay AlnoH Apinop Aneg Aponps Anguopw
1909 Hunesedo
#O10N YMHA hajelnRsy %1309 diysieump

1500 Buijesedo pejeuse Alnay ey) snjd 9. | AQ PSPINP 1500 dIYSIEUMO AjyIuowW B O} [2nDO §I 818 YMH ..
sejey xoog enig

} Buey uo)
|BUORUQAUCD adA} qep (134 JOROAESION
jeseiq apoy Jemog Xy uoneIndyue) ey

ISA ANOD 0F€ | ZXP 403 uopeinbyucy

vIN

WM

4970 7 dH 00¢

ooo,o _naa_oou_m

.@@& v syonu) Ana wbn AemubiH-ug
D/@,v. TE8A ANOD OFt | ZX¥ snosuej{easiiy

8102 'ZI JequeaoN

SI2PON P3Aes ||V Ul 20} Jo§ sjusunsnipy

ono ,p $8N U umoys seaud |y

wod yspmppewdinbs mam

"Yymemiuawdinby 7



69°169 WL 03{0AY| £66S-2008¥ IN ‘Ao
65'0¢ Xel soes §£66 Xog Od
00°0$ wbiaiy 6881# Jameiq
*di0D S19NPOId UOKONASUOD ISIMDIN
00384 ‘B2j0AL] 1SN ;0} Juswded s osEo|d
\‘.uln.}
74 / 00Z :eSUM LXS1 OVE "13Y INTNIQSS LSIMAIN
00°58% _ 000588 | 0000 000°L 000'} v3 SLXS18HSH
unoury / 8244 _\ pelopaQ ¥9vg paddiys paispIo nun lsquiny wiep
— 0t L3N Ndd
suuey 504 ViIA dius *0°d Jeuoisng
SLOVINGD TN
0L WSBUOD
#1005 T 'aieT sk ZLPL-86009 T ¥OOISPOOM
Py @1eBs93 Op2 AV BT 8911
"ONI ‘SHOLOWHINOD SONVITIV "ONI *SHOLOYHINOD FONVITTV
oL dius 0} ptos
NOOTIV-0Z “equinN Jewoysnd z18z-zey (562)
9y00 Momedseies L965€ 14 's:0AN 13
RLOZ/ZL/0L 9IBQ IOPIO PEOY OB OOV 0LELE
£897200 JOGUIBN JOPIO
8102/21/01 938 83t0AL]
NI-OBZPR00 Z3qump 3atoauy
abag 3JI0AU|




